507181045 03/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227891

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JEONG HWAN KIM			01/20/2022		
MIN JOON CHOI			01/20/2022		
YOUNG MIN SONG			01/20/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	LIFE S	CIENCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	B1207H	B1207HO, 401, YANGCHEON-RO, GANGSEO-GU			
City:	SEOUL	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	07528				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17207922			
	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent to provideo				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10185-4648			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10185-4648 CHO-P10003			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10185-4648 CHO-P10003 JHONGWOO PECK			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10185-4648 CHO-P10003 JHONGWOO PECK /Jhongwoo Peck/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NON NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	De sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent jay.peck@uonelaw.com UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC P.O. BOX 4648 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10185-4648 CHO-P10003 JHONGWOO PECK /Jhongwoo Peck/ 03/16/2022			

United One Law Group LLC

ASSIGNMENT Title of Invention ELECTRONIC MONITORING SYSTEM AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF

The undersigned ("Assignor") is an inventor, an applicant, and/or an owner of:

[] The application attached hereto.

[X] United States Application No. 17/207,922 filed on 03-22-2021.

[] Application No(s) and/or Patent No(s) listed in the attached.

The following party ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

Name of Assignee	Address	
Life Science Technology, Inc.	B1207ho, 401, Yangcheon-ro, Gangseo-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 07528	

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under

United One Law Group LLC

law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

Name of Assignor(s)	Signature	Date
KIM, JEONG HWAN	Toplat	2022.01.20
CHOI, MIN JOON		2022.01.20
SONG, YOUNG MIN	MAD	2021.01.20